
SUBGRANTEE AWARD APPROVAL NOTICE

Initial Submission X

To:

From:

Knox Mount 
Vernon

04260014VW0310 New Directions $57,943.00 $0.00 $57,943.00

Lake Painesville 04310024VW0310 Lake Co Prosecuting Attorney Victim 
Assistance Program

$60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

Henry Liberty 
Center

03560014VW0310 Pathstone Corporation $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00

Hamilton Cincinnati 03160034VW0310 Planned Parenthood Southwest 
Ohio Region

$60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

Warren Lebanon 08360014VW0310 Abuse and Rape Crisis Shelter of 
Warren County, Inc

$60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

Licking Newark 04560024VW0310 Mental Health America of Licking 
County

$60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

Summit Akron 07730014VW0310 Children's Hospital Medical Center - 
Akron

$60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

Tuscarawas New 
Philadelphia

07960014VW0310 Compass, Inc $53,640.00 $0.00 $53,640.00

Portage Kent 06760014VW0310 Townhall II $60,000.00 ($8,000.00) $52,000.00

Lucas Toledo 04830024VW0310 Toledo Hospital $59,982.00 $0.00 $59,982.00

Mahoning Austintown 05050024VW0310 Austintown Local Schools $60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

Coshocton Coshocton 01660024VW0310 First Step Family Violence 
Intervention Services, Inc

$60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

Cuyahoga Cleveland 01860074VW0310 Cleveland Rape Crisis Center $60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

Athens Athens 00560024VW0310 Tri-County Mental Health & 
Counseling

$59,962.00 $0.00 $59,962.00

Hamilton Cincinnati 03160104VW0310 YWCA of Greater Cincinnati $58,000.00 $0.00 $58,000.00

Delaware Delaware 02160014VW0310 HelpLine of Delaware & Morrow 
Counties, Inc

$68,066.00 $0.00 $68,066.00

Franklin Columbus 02560274VW0210 Asian American Community 
Services

$45,000.00 ($10,000.00) $35,000.00

Franklin Worthington 02560374VW0110 Deaf Women Against Violence 
Everywhere

$60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

Franklin Columbus 02560174VW0310 Ohio Domestic Violence Network $118,384.00 $0.00 $118,384.00

Franklin Columbus 02560144VW0310 Buckeye Region Anti-Violence 
Organization

$60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

Franklin Columbus 02560164VW0310 OhioHealth Corporation $60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00

APPLICANTS TO BE 
FUNDED:

COUNTY CITY PROJECT AGENCY NAME AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AWARDED

Number of Projects Awarded: 22 Grant Year: 2010 Award Period:   11/1/2009 thru 10/31/2010

Total Applicants Considered: 25 Program Title: VAWA SEXUAL ASSAULT PREVENTION

Director of Health

Steve Muskopf 40832

DIRECTORS APPROVAL





Wayne Wooster 08560014VW0210 Liberty Center Connections, Inc. $57,430.42 ($7,291.42) $50,139.00

TOTAL AWARDS $1,308,116.00

3870 Preventive Health Block Grant

SOURCE OF FUNDS SUPPORTING GRANT:

FUND DESCRIPTION

At least 80% of activities must be for sexual assault primary prevention, including prevention programs for students and the community, 
public awareness campaigns about prevention, and working with specific communities on prevention efforts.  Activities related to the 
operation of sexual assault hotlines are allowable but must account for 20% or less of the grant funds and activities.

OVERALL ACTIVITIES COVERED BY FUNDS SOURCE:

1.  Applicant satisfactorily completed all section and complied with program guidelines and requirements as listed in the RFP;


2.  Applicant submitted a budget appropriate with the proposed activities.


3.  Applicant demonstrated the ability to successfully complete the proposed project and achieve the goals and objectives as written in 
the application for funding.

REVIEW CRITERIA USED FOR SELECTION:

Internal Jennifer Edwards

External

External Gary Heath

External

Internal Amanda Suttle

Internal Joyce Hersch

Internal Deb Seltzer

Internal Beth Malchus

REVIEW PROCESS: Display Name

Lorain Lorain 04760024VW0210 The Nord Center

Lorain Lorain 04760024VW0210 The Nord Center

Franklin Columbus 02560124VW0310 Impact Safety Programs

APPLICANTS DENIED:

COUNTY CITY PROJECT AGENCY NAME AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AWARDED

This SAAN is for 21 agencies that were on a continuation cycle; these agency reviews were internal only.  We received three 
applications for a competitive RFP for which we were able to fund one new agency, DWAVE.  The competitive applications were 
reviewed by both internal and external reviewers;  external reviewers were Gary Heath, Corina Klies and Judy Dixon.

REMARKS:




